| FORM <b>PTO-1595</b><br>1-31-92                                                        | 01-18-20                        | 02 SHEET                                                | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>Patent and Trademark Office |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------|
|                                                                                        |                                 |                                                         | ratent and trademark Office                                |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼                                                                     | 10195310                        | 13                                                      | <b>V V</b>                                                 |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of .                                                     | 1013,0,0,1,0                    |                                                         | original documents or copy thereof.                        |
| Name of conveying party(ies):                                                          |                                 | 2. Name and address of                                  |                                                            |
| Phillip F. Schlangen                                                                   | 1112                            | Name: <u>Kurt Manu</u>                                  | facturing Company                                          |
| /                                                                                      | .11.02                          | Internal Address:                                       |                                                            |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached                                    |                                 |                                                         |                                                            |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:                                                               |                                 |                                                         |                                                            |
|                                                                                        | Merger                          | Street Address: <u>13</u>                               | 25 Quincy Street N.E.                                      |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐                                                                 | Change of Name                  | <del>- , </del>                                         |                                                            |
| Other                                                                                  |                                 | City: <u>Minneapolis</u>                                | S State: MN ZIP: 55413                                     |
| Execution Date: December 5, 2001                                                       |                                 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?              |                                                            |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number                                              | er(s):                          | •                                                       |                                                            |
| If this document is being filed together with                                          | th a new application, the       | e execution date of the appli                           | cation is:                                                 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)                                                           |                                 | B. Patent No.(s)                                        |                                                            |
| 09/167,051                                                                             |                                 |                                                         | JAN 1 1 2002                                               |
|                                                                                        | -                               |                                                         |                                                            |
|                                                                                        | Additional numbers attac        | hed? 🗆 Yes 🖾No                                          |                                                            |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: |                                 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |                                                            |
| Name: Richard O. Bartz                                                                 |                                 |                                                         |                                                            |
| Internal Address:                                                                      |                                 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00                     |                                                            |
|                                                                                        |                                 | XX Enclosed                                             |                                                            |
|                                                                                        |                                 | □ Authorized to be                                      | charged to deposit account                                 |
|                                                                                        |                                 | Authorized to be                                        | onargod to coprosi                                         |
| Street Address: 6750 France A                                                          | venue South                     | 8. Deposit account nun                                  | nber:                                                      |
| Suite 350                                                                              |                                 | - La La Lineta conv                                     | of this page if paying by deposit account)                 |
| City: <u>Edina</u> State: _                                                            | MN ZIP: 55435<br>DO NOT USE     |                                                         | of this page it paying by                                  |
| 1/17/2002 LMUELLER 00000213 09167051                                                   | DO NOT 032                      | INIS SPACE                                              |                                                            |
| 1 FC:581 40.00 OF                                                                      |                                 |                                                         |                                                            |
| Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and believed.                 | ef, the foregoing inform        | nation is true and correct a                            | and any attached copy is a true copy                       |
| of the original document.                                                              |                                 | <i>a</i> /                                              | December 12, 2001                                          |
| Richard O. Bartz                                                                       | _ Kutou                         | O, Bark Signature                                       | Date                                                       |
| Name of Person Signing                                                                 |                                 | Total number of p                                       | ages comprising cover sheet: 1                             |
| 1/20                                                                                   |                                 | DEEL .                                                  | PATENT                                                     |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)                                                          | العاملا بدالد والمساسر والمساسر | KEEL: (                                                 | )124 <del>67                                    </del>     |

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Phillip E. Schlangen (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), have invented, and am the owner of Powered Wheelchair having certain novel features and various configurations disclosed and claimed in a United States patent application for Letters which is Serial No. 09/167,051, filed October 6, 1998, referred to as the "the Application"; and

WHEREAS, Kurt Manufacturing Company (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal place of business at 1325 Quincy Street N.E., Minneapolis, Minnesota, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the invention and the Application and in any improvements thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid Application and to any and all patents, registrations, and the like, resulting from the Application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to ASSIGNEE Letters Patent on the pending Application for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED this \_\_\_ day of \_\_ December 2001

Phillip E. Schlangen

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/11/2002 REEL: 012467 FRAME: 0099